

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9733 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in WP No.470/2004
of HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR., ENDOWMENTS DEPARTMENT, A.P.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SHIVAJI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

dy and he
Counsel for the petitioner states that the rejoinder is ready and he
will file the same during the course of the day. Post the matter for
hearing on
a convenient date.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER